## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

\_\_\_\_\_

## BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

INNOPHARMA LICENSING, LLC, Petitioner

v.

ASTRAZENECA AB, Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00900 Patent No. 8,329,680

## PETITIONER'S RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF FILING DATE ACCORDED TO PETITION AND TIME FOR FILING PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE

Filed: March 13, 2017

Mail Stop: Patent Board Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



IPR2017-00900 Patent 8,329,680

In response to the Notice of Filing Date Accorded to Petition and Time for

Filing Patent Owner Preliminary Response (Paper No. 5), dated March 10, 2017,

Petitioner submits herewith the correct Exhibit No. 1070. No substantive changes

have been made to the petition.

Dated: March 13, 2017

Respectfully submitted,

WILEY REIN LLP

By: /Mark Pacella, #46,974/

Mark Pacella, Reg. No. 46,974

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that a copy of the foregoing PETITIONER'S RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF FILING DATE ACCORDED TO PETITION AND TIME FOR FILING PATENT OWNER PRELIMINARY RESPONSE was served on March 13, 2017 by causing it to be sent by email to counsel for Patent Owner at the following email addresses:

Filko Prugo (Reg. No. 73,092): fprugo@omm.com

Caitlin Hogan (Reg. No. 61,515): chogan@omm.com

Marc Pensabene (Reg. No. 37,416): mpensabene@omm.com

Carolyn Wall (Reg. No. 75,737): cwall@omm.com

Dated: March 13, 2017

By: /Mark Pacella, #46,974/ Mark Pacella, Reg. No. 46,974

